Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel(A-1)

No. Per(AI)B(3)40/2015

Dated-Shimla-2, the

26th July, 2018.

NOTIFICATION

In supersession of this department's notification of even number dated 25th July, 2018, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that **Sh. Rajeev Sharma, IAS,(HP:2004)**, Excise & Taxation Commissioner, H.P., Shimla, shall hold the additional charge of the post of Member Secretary, H.P. State Pollution Control Board, H.P., Shimla, during the leave period of Dr. R.K.Pruthi, IAS (HP:2009), with immediate effect, till the resumption of the charge by the officer, in the public interest.

By Order

Vineet Chawdhry
Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above, Dated: Shimla-2, the 26th July,2018.

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary (Forests, Environment, Science & Technology) to the Government of H.P. Shimla-171002.
- 2. Sh. Rajeev Sharma, IAS, Excise & Taxation Commissioner, H.P., Shimla-171009.
- 3. Dr. R.K.Pruthi, IAS (HP:2009), Member Secretary, H.P. State Pollution Control Board, H.P. Shimla-171009
- 4. The Member Secretary, H.P. State Pollution Control Board, H.P. Shimla-171009.
- 5. The Controller (F & A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.
- 6. The Section Officer, Confidential Cell, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002.
- 7. Personal files/Guard files.

(Amarjeet Singh)

Special Secretary(Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh